DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV This is a no fee document 2018-923082

11/30/2018 03 27 PM

NO FEE

DC/PUBLIC WORKS

Pgs=3

Assessor's Parcel Number: N/A
Date: NOVEMBER 30, 2018 00083617201809230820030037 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Recording Requested By:
Name: HEATHER MACDONNELL, PUBLIC WORKS (PR)
Address:
City/State/Zip:
Real Property Transfer Tax: \$\ \big \big \lambda \
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 #2018.237 (Title of Document)
(Title of Document)





NOV 2 0 2018

		OLINO COUNT	Change Order No.	1
Date of Issuance November 6, 20		BLIC WORKS Effective Date	Effective Date November 6, 2018	
Owner Douglas County Contractor Bruce Mackay Pump Engineer Farr West Engineerii Project Walley's Well Repla Phase 1 – Production	cement Project	Owner's Contract Contractor's Project Engineer's Project Contract Name	ect No : No : 1343 21 NO	# 22
The Contract is modified as follow	vs upon execution of this C	Change Order	₩ <u>C</u> 30	6 8 -
Description		/	7 20 -	اً علا ا
Item	Change		Associated Cost	$ \mathcal{M} $
LCS Sounding Tube (Bid Item 7) WCD #01	 inch to 1 5-inch Sched 	of the sounding tube from 2- lule 80 pipe, and decrease LF to \$34 25/LF Quantity	(\$550)	7
LCS Gravel Fill Tube (Bid Item 8 – WCD #01) 2-inch Schedule 80 pi	Reduce the diameter of the fill tube from 3-inch to 2-inch Schedule 80 pipe, and decrease the bid price from \$44/LF to \$37/LF Quantity shall remain at 94 LF		
SRI Supreme Filter Pack (Bid Iter 9) – WCD #01	Add Base Bid Item 9 (the Contract at a quant	(SRI Supreme Filter Pack) to tity of 60 LF (\$65/LF)	\$3,900	
SıLı Fılter Pack (Bıd Alternate A9a) – WCD #01	Decrease the bid item	quantity by 60 LF (\$320/LF	(\$19,200)	
Reverse Air Development (Bid Item 11)	Decrease the bid item (\$525/HR)	quantity by 9 hours	(\$4,725)	
Sodium Hypochlorite (Bid Item 1:	Decrease the bid item (\$120/GAL)	quantity by 5 gallons	(\$600)	
Standby (Bid Item 18)	Decrease the bid item	Decrease the bid item quantity by 1 HR (\$425/HR)		
Force Account (Bid Item 19)	Decrease the bid item (\$40,000/LS)	quantity by 1 LS	(\$40,000)	
		Total	: (\$62,258)	

Attachments Work Change Directive #01

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES		
Original Contract Price \$ 463,918 00	Original Contract Times 30 calendar Substantial Completion October 31, 2018 Ready for Final Payment November 15, 2018 days or dates		
Increase from previously approved Change Orders No to No\$ 0 00	Increase from previously approved Change Orders No to No Substantial Completion Ready for Final Payment days		
Contract Price prior to this Change Order	Contract Times prior to this Change Order		

EJCDC* C-941, Change Order



ENGINEERS JOH DOCUMENTS CO	T CONTRACT DIMMITTEE						
\$ <u>463,9</u>	918 00		1	ubstantial Completion eady for Final Payment			
Decrea	se of this Change Order		l l	ncrease] [Decrease] of			
500,00	se of this change of act		1 -	ubstantial Completion	# T 1		
\$ <u>62,25</u>	58		R	eady for Final Payment			
					days or d		
Contra	ct Price incorporating this Change	e Order	· ·	ontract Times with all a	1 1		
\$ 401,6	560			Substantial Completion October 31, 2018 Ready for Final Payment November 15, 2018			
φ <u>101)</u>					days or o		
	RECOMMENDED /		ACCEPTE	D	ACCEPTE		
Ву	EntrMA	Ву	- Pilyan	Ву	teran	Mul	
	Engineer (if required)			zed Signature)	Contractor (Autho		
Title	PROJECT MANAGER	Title		AT DIRECTOR Title	Vive Presi	dent	
Date	11/14/2018	Date	11-26	Date Date	11/14/18	-	
Approvapplica By Title	ved by Funding Agency (if ble)			Date			
	^			Douglas County	Sta	ate of Nevada	
					ERTIFIED COPY		
				I certify that the document to which this certificate is attached is a full and correct copy of the original record on file in the Clerk Teasurer's Office on this			

EJCDC° C-941, Change Order Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee 00 94 63 – Page 2 of 2